
October 25, 1999 

Blanco Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: FTA Quarterly Report 

Docket No. 961236-GU 

Order Nos. PSC-96- 15 15-FOF-GU & PSC-98-0270-FOF-GU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the above referenced Orders, Peoples Gas System, hereby files its quarterly 
progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Supplier Aggregation Service (Rider FTA), for 
the third quarter of 1999. Transportation under this rider began on January 1, 1997. In June 1999, 
the FTA program was expanded and is reflected in the increase of consumption, pool managers 
and customers. 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (813) 228-4664. 

Sincerely, 

AFA ,- J.\Bren; Caldwell 
APP ,- 

CAF -, 
Manager, Regulatory and Gas Supply 

CMU 
CTR 
EAG 
LEG 
MAS 
OPC 

Attachments 

cc: Chew1 Bulecza-Banks -~ 

PA1 - Florida Public Service Commission 
SEC I Angie Llewellyn 
WAW -. 

P E O P L E S  G A S  
702 N O R T H  F R A N K L I N  S T R E E T  
F? 0. B O X  2 5 6 2  
TAMPA,  FL 3360 1 - 2 5 6 2  
A N  E Q U A L  O P P O R T U N I T Y  C O M P A N Y  



Rider FTA -July 1999 

Measured Gas Volume 
at Peoples City Gate No. of 

Supplier I Marketer Customers in Therms 

End Users, Inc. 
Texas Energy Transfer 
Enron Energy 
FPL 
Hesco 
Infinite Energy 
Perry Gas 
Scana 
Teco Gas Services 
Texas Ohio Energy 
Texas Ohio Gas 

Total for July 1999 

446 
23 
81 

592 
73 
81 

166 
9 

670 
20 

365 
2,526 

509,812.2 
89,918.7 

376,693.2 
1,278,980.7 

253,585.7 
82,507.5 

333,350.8 
58,185.6 

1,269,578.9 
31,045.5 

1,569,183.6 
5,852,842.4 

Rider FTA - August 1999 

Measured Gas Volume 
at Peoples City Gate No. of 

Supplier I Marketer Customers in Therms 

End Users, Inc. 
Texas Energy Transfer 
Enron Energy 
FPL 
Hesco 
Infinite Energy 
Perry Gas 
Scana 
Teco Gas Services 
Texas Ohio 
Texas Ohio Gas 

Total for August 1999 

447 
23 
82 

595 
74 
82 

166 
9 

682 
20 

369 
~ 

2,549 

488,024.7 
92,187.4 

465,439.0 
1,237,346.9 

246,481 .I 
78,894.3 

348,825.5 
65,770.0 

1,221,857.4 
35,412.4 



Rider FTA - September 1999 

Measured Gas Volume 
at Peoples City Gate No. of 

Supplier I Marketer Customers in Therms 

End Users, Inc. 452 
Texas Energy Transfer 23 
Enron Energy 80 
FPL 596 
Hesco 73 
Infinite Energy 82 
Perry Gas 168 
Scana 9 
Teco Gas Services 675 
Texas Ohio 20 
Texas Ohio Gas 365 

Total for September 1999 2,543 

470,002.5 
91,103.7 

475,723.8 
1,182,228.2 

237,514.8 
77,547.3 

307,095.6 
33,184.9 

1,279,411.1 
48,812.9 

1,439,979.0 
5,642,603.8 


