



1999 OCT 29 AM 10: 35

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

October 25, 1999

Blanco Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: FTA Quarterly Report

Docket No. 961236-GU

Order Nos. PSC-96-1515-FOF-GU & PSC-98-0270-FOF-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with the above referenced Orders, Peoples Gas System, hereby files its quarterly progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Supplier Aggregation Service (Rider FTA), for the third quarter of 1999. Transportation under this rider began on January 1, 1997. In June 1999, the FTA program was expanded and is reflected in the increase of consumption, pool managers and customers.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (813) 228-4664.

Sincerely,

J. Brent Caldwell

Manager, Regulatory and Gas Supply

Attachments

cc:

AFA

APP

CAF CMU CTR

EAG **LEG** MAS OPC

PAI

SEC

WAW HTO

Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Florida Public Service Commission

Angie Llewellyn

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

24 OCT 29 8

ORIGINAL

Rider FTA - July 1999		
Supplier / Marketer	No. of Customers	Measured Gas Volume at Peoples City Gate in Therms
End Users, Inc.	446	509,812.2
Texas Energy Transfer	23	89,918.7
Enron Energy	81	376,693.2
FPL	592	1,278,980.7
Hesco	73	253,585.7
Infinite Energy	81	82,507.5
Perry Gas	166	333,350.8
Scana	9	58,185.6
Teco Gas Services	670	1,269,578.9
Texas Ohio Energy	20	31,045.5
Texas Ohio Gas	_365	1,569,183.6
Total for July 1999	2,526	5,852,842.4

Rider FTA - August 1999			
Supplier / Marketer	No. of Customers	Measured Gas Volume at Peoples City Gate in Therms	
End Users, Inc.	447	488,024.7	
Texas Energy Transfer	23	92,187.4	
Enron Energy	82	465,439.0	
FPL	595	1,237,346.9	
Hesco	74	246,481.1	
Infinite Energy	82	78,894.3	
Perry Gas	166	348,825.5	
Scana	9	65,770.0	
Teco Gas Services	682	1,221,857.4	
Texas Ohio	20	35,412.4	
Texas Ohio Gas	369	1,539,376.2	
Total for August	1999 2,549	5,819,614.9	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 13324 OCT 29 ଛ

Rider FTA - September 1999		
Supplier / Marketer	No. of Customers	Measured Gas Volume at Peoples City Gate in Therms
End Users, Inc.	452	470,002.5
Texas Energy Transfer	23	91,103.7
Enron Energy	80	475,723.8
FPL	596	1,182,228.2
Hesco	73	237,514.8
Infinite Energy	82	77,547.3
Perry Gas	168	307,095.6
Scana	9	33,184.9
Teco Gas Services	675	1,279,411.1
Texas Ohio	20	48,812.9
Texas Ohio Gas	365	1,439,979.0
Total for Se	ptember 1999 2,543	5,642,603.8

. . .